
 
WSLEGAL\059445\00083\36929268v6   

  

  
 

Court File No.: CV-24-00714543-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

BETWEEN: 

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

759 WINSTON CHURCHILL GP INC., 759 WINSTON CHURCHILL L.P., 688 
SOUTHDOWN GP INC., 688 SOUTHDOWN LP, 2226 ROYAL WINDSOR GP INC. and 

2226 ROYAL WINDSOR LP 

Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 

SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at August 27, 2024 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel: (416) 777-4642  
Email: nelmsa@bennettjones.com  
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
 
 
The Proposed Receiver 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6207  
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Murtaza Tallat  
Tel: (416) 932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  
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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
 
Lawyers for the Proposed Receiver 
 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel: (416) 862-4908 
Email: mwasserman@osler.com  
 
David Rosenblat 
Tel: (416) 862-5673 
Email: drosenblat@osler.com  
 

MCCARTHY TETRAULT 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300  
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 
 

Heather L. Meredith 
Tel: (416) 601-8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca  
 
Geoff Hall 
Tel: (416) 601-8342 
Email: ghall@mccarthy.ca  
 
Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: (416) 601-8181 
Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca  
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Pat Confalone 
Email: Pat.Confalone@justice.gc.ca  
 
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
(INSOLVENCY UNIT) 
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch  
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 

Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca   
 
Copy to:  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca    

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  
 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

7037619 CANADA INC. 
385 Southdown Road 
Mississauga, ON L5J 2Y3 
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WEIRFOULDS LLP 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100  
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7 
 
 
Lawyers for the Nucor Steel ULC c.o.b. 
Nucor Rebar Fabrication and Precon 
Precast Limited, each a Construction Lien 
Claimant 
 

Sandra Astolfo 
Tel: (416) 947-5045 
Email: sastolfo@weirfoulds.com 
 
Philip Cho 
Tel: (416) 619-6296 
Email: pcho@weirfoulds.com  
 

WEIRFOULDS LLP 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100  
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7 
 
 
Lawyers for Precon Precast Limited (a 
Kenaidan subcontractor on 759 Winston 
Churchill Blvd) 
 

Sandra Astolfo 
Tel: (416) 947-5045 
Email: sastolfo@weirfoulds.com 
 
Philip Cho 
Tel: (416) 619-6296 
Email: pcho@weirfoulds.com  
 

DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP 
4950 Yonge Street, Suite 508 
Toronto, ON M2N 6K1 
 
 
Lawyers for the JC Infrastructure Ltd. and 
Montana Electrical Contractors Ltd , each a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

Marco Drudi 
Tel: (905) 850-6116 
Email: mdrudi@dakllp.com  

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
135 Queens Plate Drive, Suite 600 
Etobicoke, ON M9W 6V7 
 
Lawyers for Superior Sprinkler Co. Ltd., a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

Christophe Shammas 
Tel:      (416) 748-5121  
Email:  cshammas@LN.Law   
 
Tamara Watson 
Tel:      (416) 748-7544 
Email:  twatson@LN.Law  

NORTON ROSE FULLBRIGHT 
CANADA LLP 
99 Bank Street, Suite 500 
Ottawa, ON K1P 6B9 
 
Lawyers for Kenaidan Contracting Ltd., a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

Evan Cobb 
Tel: (416) 216-1929   
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
Meghan C. Fougere 
Tel: (613) 780-1555 
Email: meghan.fougere@nortonrosefulbright.com   

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 
Mississauga Centre, 20 Milverton Dr 
Mississauga, ON L5R 3G2 
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SPEIGEL NICHOLS FOX LLP 
1 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 3M3 
 
Lawyers for Black & McDonald Limited, a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

Jennifer Lake  
Tel: (905) 366-9700 ext. 245 
Email: jennifer@ontlaw.com 

SUTHERLAND LAW 
330 Hwy 7, Suite 904 
Concord, ON L4K 4M3 
 
Lawyers for Soilcan Inc., a Construction Lien 
Claimant 
 

Rob Moubarak 
Tel: (905) 695-5500 ext. 2800   
Email: rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com  
 

Jonathan L. Frustaglio 
Tel: (905) 695-5500 ext. 2760  
Email: jfrustaglio@sutherlaw.com  
 
Adam Zweig 
Tel: (905) 695-5500 ext. 2950  
Email: azweig@sutherlaw.com 
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
Lawyers for Petro-Canada Lubricants Inc., a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

Nick Holland 
Tel: (416) 367-6545   
Email: NHollard@blg.com  
 

Andrew Guerrisi 
Tel: (416) 367-6556  
Email: AGuerrisi@blg.com  
 
 

KAGAN SHASTRI DEMELO WINER 
PARK LLP 
188 Avenue Road 
Toronto, ON M5R 2J1 
 
Lawyers for Noram Glass Corporation, a 
Construction Lien Claimant 
 

David Winer 
Tel: (416) 368-2100 ext. 225   
Email: dwiner@ksllp.ca  
 

 
Jeremy Ruffalo  
Tel: (416) 368-2100  ext. 260 
Email: jruffolo@ksllp.ca  
 

HARRISON PENSA LLP 
130 Dufferin Ave., Suite 1101 
London, ON N6A 5R2 
 
Lawyers for the Toronto-Dominion Bank 
 

Timothy Hogan 
Tel: (519) 661-6743   
Email: thogan@harrisonpensa.com  
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DENTON CANADA LLP 
Suite 400, 77 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 0A1 
 
Lawyers for SCI Logistics Ltd. 
 

Michael Beeforth 
Tel: (416) 367-6779   
Email: michael.beeforth@dentons.com  
 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000 
Box 270, TD Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

Adam Slavens 
Tel: 416.865.7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com  

GOODMANS LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
 
Lawyers for Coulson Contracting Ltd. 

Joe Consentino  
Tel: 416.979.2211 
Email: jconsentino@goodmans.ca  
 
Joe Latham 
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca  
 

SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP 
1 Hunter Street East, Suite 200,  
Hamilton, ON, L8N 3W1  
 
Lawyers for Mattina Mechanical Limited 

David A. Schmuck 
Tel: 905.528.8411 
Email: SchmuckD@simpsonwigle.com  
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EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 

zweigs@bennettjones.com; nelmsa@bennettjones.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; 
mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; mwasserman@osler.com; drosenblat@osler.com; 
hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; ghall@mccarthy.ca; stanvir@mccarthy.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 
sastolfo@weirfoulds.com; mdrudi@dakllp.com; meghan.fougere@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
jennifer@ontlaw.com; pcho@weirfoulds.com; riachetta@soilcan.com; 
rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; cshammas@LN.Law ; 
twatson@ln.law; cfotopoulos@ln.law; jfrustaglio@sutherlaw.com; azweig@sutherlaw.com; 
ktoma@sutherlaw.com; NHollard@blg.com; AGuerrisi@blg.com; dwiner@ksllp.ca; 
thogan@harrisonpensa.com; michael.beeforth@dentons.com; Pat.Confalone@justice.gc.ca; 
jruffolo@ksllp.ca; aslavens@torys.com; jconsentino@goodmans.ca; jlatham@goodmans.ca; 
SchmuckD@simpsonwigle.com  
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COURIER LIST 
 

7037619 CANADA INC. 
385 Southdown Road 
Mississauga, ON L5J 2Y3 
 

 

 
 


